
 

 

 
 

 

Nathaniel Lichfield & Partners Limited (trading as “Lichfields”) is registered in England, no. 2778116  
Registered office at The Minster Building, 21 Mincing Lane, London EC3R 7AG 

Elizabeth Verdegem 

Civic Offices 

1 Saxon Gate East 

Central Milton Keynes 

MK9 3EJ 

 

mkeast@milton-keynes.gov.uk 

Date:  10 September 2021 

Our ref: 12491/04/MS/MT/20021738v2 

Your ref: 21/00999/OUTEIS 

Dear Ms Verdegem 

Hybrid Planning Application for Milton Keynes East Urban Extension (Ref: 
21/00999/OUTEIS) - Further Submission 

On behalf of our client, St James Group Limited (‘St James’), please find enclosed revised information in 

respect of the hybrid planning application at Milton Keynes East 21/00999/OUTEIS. This submission is 

intended to revise the application, including some plan substitutions to address minor changes that have 

arisen through consultation and through the continued design development and evolution of the scheme.  

The submission pack comprises the following documents: 

1 This covering letter; 

2 Revised and/or additional application drawings, including; 

a Revised parameter plans (outline element) 

b Revised and/or additional detailed drawings (detailed element) to be substituted and/or added 

under the collective reference MKE-Dwgs-Plg-Rev.2. (n.b. some drawings are also identified for 

withdrawal where they no longer relate to the highway layout now proposed) 

3 Design and Access Statement Addendum (‘DAS Addendum’) prepared by JTP; 

4 Planning Statement Addendum, prepared by Lichfields; 

5 Revised Affordable Housing Statement, prepared by St James; 

6 Environmental Statement Addendum (‘ES Addendum’), including revised/supplemental information on 

Drainage Strategy, Transport, Noise, Air Quality and Archaeology; 

7 Statement of Community involvement Addendum, prepared by Lichfields and St James; and  

8 Revised s106 Heads of Terms, prepared by Lichfields and St James 

Appendix 1 to this letter provides a schedule of plan and document substitutions contained as part of this 

submission, setting out clearly where plans submitted are either additional and/or supersede an earlier plan 

revision, or are being withdrawn from the application. Appendix 2 to this provides a full revised schedule of 

application drawings for consideration (and following the above substitutions). We trust these schedules 

make clear what plans and proposals now form part of the application for consideration. 
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This submission includes numerous changes and amendments to the application, but all are considered 

relatively minor in the context of the application and do not alter the nature of the development proposed. 

The principle amendment is related to the proposed Tongwell Street arrangement including removal of 

vehicular access to Carleton Gate and retention of both northbound and southbound running along the 

length of Tongwell Street.  

In addition, within the Planning Statement Addendum a schedule is included containing the applicant’s 

response to the range of issues and themes which have been raised through the formal consultation on the 

planning application. We are continuing to discuss several matters with statutory consultees in order to 

understand and resolve objections. Where further response, information or comment on those statutory 

consultation responses is necessary and merited, we will share these with MKC under separate cover and at a 

later date. 

We trust the enclosed is sufficient for your consideration, but should you have any questions, please do not 

hesitate to contact me. 

Yours sincerely 

 

Martin Taylor 
Planning Director 

 

Copy 

Ashley Spearing – St James Group Ltd. 
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Appendix 1: Schedule of Substitutions and 
Additions 

Documents 

 

New Document Status Original Document 

Planning Statement Addendum (September 2021) Supplementary to original Planning Statement (March 2021) 

Design and Access Statement Addendum 
(September 2021) 

Supplementary to original Design and Access Statement (March 2021) 

Environmental Statement Addendum (September 
2021) 

Supplementary to original Environment Statement (March 2021) 

Statement of Community Involvement Addendum 
(September 2021) 

Supplementary to original Statement of Community Involvement 
(March 2021) 

Affordable Housing Statement Supersedes original Appendix 1 to Housing Statement (March 
2021) - Affordable Housing Statement 

Draft s106 Heads of Terms (September 2021) Supersedes original Draft s106 Heads of Terms (March 2021) 
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Drawings 

 

New Drawing  
Title Status 

Original Drawing 

Number Rev. Number Rev. 

Parameter Plans for Outline Element 

01312_PP_01 P2 Land Use Parameter Plan Supersedes original 01312_PP_01 P1 

01312_PP_02 P2 Movement and Access Parameter Plan Supersedes original 01312_PP_02 P1 

01312_PP_03 P2 Green Infrastructure Parameter Plan Supersedes original 01312_PP_03 P1 

01312_PP_04 P3 Building Heights Parameter Plan Supersedes original 01312_PP_04 P2 

Detailed Highways, Bridges & Structures, and Drainage Drawings 

Highways Drawings 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0010 P04 General Arrangement For Planning Schematic Overview Supersedes original MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0010 P02 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0011 P05 General Arrangement For Planning Sheet 1 Supersedes original MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0011 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0012 P05 General Arrangement For Planning Sheet 2 Supersedes original MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0012 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0013 P06 General Arrangement For Planning Sheet 3 Supersedes original MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0013 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0014 P06 General Arrangement For Planning Sheet 4 Supersedes original MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0014 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0015 P06 General Arrangement For Planning Sheet 5 Supersedes original MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0015 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0016 P05 General Arrangement For Planning Sheet 6 Supersedes original MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0016 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0017 P05 General Arrangement For Planning Sheet 7 Supersedes original MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0017 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0018 P05 General Arrangement For Planning Sheet 8 Supersedes original MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0018 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0019 P06 General Arrangement For Planning Sheet 9 Supersedes original MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0019 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0020 P06 General Arrangement For Planning Sheet 10 Supersedes original MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0020 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0101 P06 Geometry Details of Indicative Road Cross Sections Sheet 1 Supersedes original MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0101 P04 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0102 P06 Geometry Details of Indicative Road Cross Sections Sheet 2 Supersedes original MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0102 P04 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0103 P04 Geometry Details of Indicative Road Cross Sections Sheet 3 Supersedes original MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0103 P02 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0104 P04 Geometry Details of Indicative Road Cross Sections Sheet 4 Supersedes original MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0104 P02 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2803 P04 Link 103 Long Section Sheet 1 of 3 Supersedes original MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2803 P03 
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New Drawing  
Title Status 

Original Drawing 

Number Rev. Number Rev. 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2804 P04 Link 103 Long Section Sheet 2 of 3 Supersedes original MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2804 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2805 P04 Link 103 Long Section Sheet 3 of 3 Supersedes original MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2805 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2806 P04 Link 104 Long Section Supersedes original MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2806 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2807 P04 Link 105 Long Section Sheet 1 of 4 Supersedes original MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2807 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2808 P04 Link 105 Long Section Sheet 2 of 4 Supersedes original MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2808 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2809 P05 Link 105 Long Section Sheet 3 of 4 Supersedes original (n.b. 
titled Link 106 Sheet 1) 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2809 P04 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2810 P04 Link 105 Long Section Sheet 4 of 4 Supersedes original (n.b. 
titled Link 106 Sheet 2) 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2810 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2812 P04 Link 107 Long Section Sheet 2 of 2 Supersedes original MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2812 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2827 P04 Link 505 Long Section Supersedes original MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2827 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2860 P01 Link 109 Northbound Long Section New drawing n/a n/a 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2861 P01 Link 109 Southbound Long Section New drawing n/a n/a 

n/a n/a Link 109 Long-Sections Withdrawn MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2815 P03 

n/a n/a Link 506 Long Sections Withdrawn MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2828 P03 

n/a n/a Carleton Gate Roundabout Long Section Withdrawn MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2839 P02 

n/a n/a New Parks Trust Access Long Section Withdrawn MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2837 P02 

Bridges and Structures Drawings 

MKE-WSP-CBR-ZZ-DR-BR-002 P06 Highway Structures Location Plan Supersedes original MKE-WSP-CBR-ZZ-DR-BR-002 P03 

MKE-WSP-CBR-VR2-DR-BR-001  P02 Tongwell Street Link Structures Sheet 1 New drawing  n/a n/a 

MKE-WSP-CBR-VR2-DR-BR-002 P02 Tongwell Street Link Structures Sheet 2 New drawing  n/a n/a 

MKE-WSP-CBR-VR2-DR-BR-003 P02 Tongwell Street Link Structures Sheet 3 New drawing  n/a n/a 

MKE-WSP-CBR-VR2-DR-BR-004 P02 Tongwell Street Link Structures Sheet 4 New drawing  n/a n/a 

MKE-WSP-CBR-SW8-DR-BR-001 P01 MKE Subway 8 New drawing  n/a n/a 

MKE-WSP-CBR-TSN-DR-BR-001 P07 Tongwell Street Northbound Bridge Supersedes original MKE-WSP-CBR-TSN-DR-BR-001 P05 

MKE-WSP-CBR-MSB-DR-BR-001 P03 Moulsoe Stream Bridge Supersedes original MKE-WSP-CBR-MSB-DR-BR-001 P02 

n/a n/a MKE Subway 1 Withdrawn MKE-WSP-CBR-SW1-DR-BR-001 P02 
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New Drawing  
Title Status 

Original Drawing 

Number Rev. Number Rev. 

n/a n/a Carleton Gate Retaining Wall Withdrawn MKE-WSP-CBR-CGR-DR-BR-001 P01 

Drainage Drawings 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0501 P02 Drainage Plan Sheet 1 Supersedes original MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0501 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0502 P02 Drainage Plan Sheet 2 Supersedes original MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0502 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0503 P02 Drainage Plan Sheet 3 Supersedes original MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0503 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0504 P02 Drainage Plan Sheet 4 Supersedes original MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0504 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0529 P02 Drainage Plan Sheet 29 Supersedes original MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0529 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0530 P02 Drainage Plan Sheet 30 Supersedes original MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0530 P01 

Drainage Strategy Drawings - Extracted from the new Drainage Technical Note (MKE-WSP-XX-XX-C-RP-0001-P03) 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0591-P03 P03 Proposed Catchment Plan New drawing  n/a n/a 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0592-P03 P03 Outline Integrated Drainage Strategy New drawing  n/a n/a 
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Appendix 2: Revised Schedule of Application 
Drawings 

Drawing Number Title Scale Size Rev. 

01312_S_100 Site Location Plan 1:5000 A0 P1 

Parameter Plans for Outline Element 

01312_PP_01 Land Use Parameter Plan 1:5000 A0 P2 

01312_PP_02 Movement and Access Parameter Plan 1:5000 A0 P2 

01312_PP_03 Green Infrastructure Parameter Plan 1:5000 A0 P2 

01312_PP_04 Building Heights Parameter Plan 1:5000 A0 P3 

Detailed Highways, Bridges & Structures, and Drainage Drawings 

Collective Reference: MKE-Dwgs-Plg-Rev.2 

Highways Drawings 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0010 General Arrangement For Planning Schematic Overview 1:5000 A1 P04 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0011 General Arrangement For Planning Sheet 1 1:1250 A1 P05 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0012 General Arrangement For Planning Sheet 2 1:1250 A1 P05 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0013 General Arrangement For Planning Sheet 3 1:1250 A1 P06 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0014 General Arrangement For Planning Sheet 4 1:1250 A1 P06 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0015 General Arrangement For Planning Sheet 5 1:1250 A1 P06 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0016 General Arrangement For Planning Sheet 6 1:1250 A1 P05 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0017 General Arrangement For Planning Sheet 7 1:1250 A1 P05 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0018 General Arrangement For Planning Sheet 8 1:1250 A1 P05 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0019 General Arrangement For Planning Sheet 9 1:1250 A1 P06 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0020 General Arrangement For Planning Sheet 10 1:1250 A1 P06 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0101 Geometry Details of Indicative Cross Sections Sheet 1 of 4 1:250 A1 P06 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0102 Geometry Details of Indicative Cross Sections Sheet 2 of 4 1:250 A1 P06 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0103 Geometry Details of Indicative Cross Sections Sheet 3 of 4 1:250 A1 P04 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0104 Geometry Details of Indicative Cross Sections Sheet 4 of 4 1:250 A1 P04 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0105 Carriageway Construction Details As Shown A1 P02 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2801 Link 101 Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P02 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2802 Link 102 Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2803 Link 103 Long-Sections Sheet 1 of 3 1:500 A1 P04 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2804 Link 103 Long-Sections Sheet 2 of 3 1:500 A1 P04 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2805 Link 103 Long-Sections Sheet 3 of 3 1:500 A1 P04 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2806 Link 104 Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P04 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2807 Link 105 Long-Sections Sheet 1 of 4 1:500 A1 P04 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2808 Link 105 Long-Sections Sheet 2 of 4 1:500 A1 P04 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2809 Link 105 Long-Sections Sheet 3 of 4 1:500 A1 P05 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2810 Link 105 Long-Sections Sheet 4 of 4 1:500 A1 P04 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2811 Link 107 Long-Sections Sheet 1 of 2 1:500 A1 P02 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2812 Link 107 Long-Sections Sheet 2 of 2 1:500 A1 P04 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2813 Link 108 Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P03 
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Drawing Number Title Scale Size Rev. 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2816 Link 110 Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2817 Link 301 Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2818 Link 302 Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2819 Link 303 Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2820 Link 304 Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2821 Link 305 Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2823 Link 501 Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2824 Link 502 Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2825 Link 503 Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2826 Link 504 Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2827 Link 505 Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P04 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2829 Link 507 Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2830 Link 508 Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2831 Link 509 Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2832 Link 510 Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2833 Link 511 Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P02 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2834 Link 512 Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P02 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2835 Link 601 Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P02 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2836 BMX Track Private Access Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P02 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2838 Tongwell Street Car Park Access Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P02 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2840 Willen Link Roundabout Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P02 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2841 A509 Roundabout 1 Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P02 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2842 Eastern link Roundabout 1 long-Sections 1:500 A1 P02 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2843 A509 Roundabout 2 Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P02 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2844 Eastern Link Roundabout 2 Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P02 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2845 Cranfield Link Roundabout Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P02 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2846 Eastern Link Roundabout 3 Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P02 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2847 Eastern Link Roundabout 4 Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P02 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2848 Existing Pumping Station Access Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P02 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2849 Link 104 - A509 Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2850 A509 Dual Carriageway Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2851 A509 - Link 104 Long-Sections 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2860 Link 109 Northbound Long Section As Shown A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-2861 Link 109 Southbound Long Section As Shown A1 P01 

Bridges & Structures Drawings 

MKE-WSP-CBR-ZZ-DR-BR-002 Highway Structures Location Plan  1:4000 A1 P06 

MKE-WSP-CBR-M1B-DR-BR-001 M1 Milton Keynes East Bridge Sheet 1 As Shown A1 P05 

MKE-WSP-CBR-M1B-DR-BR-002 M1 Milton Keynes East Bridge Sheet 2 As Shown A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-CBR-TSN-DR-BR-001 Tongwell Street Northbound Bridge  As Shown A1 P07 

MKE-WSP-CBR-VR2-DR-BR-001  Tongwell Street Link Structures Sheet 1 As Shown A1 P02 

MKE-WSP-CBR-VR2-DR-BR-002 Tongwell Street Link Structures Sheet 2 As Shown A1 P02 
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Drawing Number Title Scale Size Rev. 

MKE-WSP-CBR-VR2-DR-BR-003 Tongwell Street Link Structures Sheet 3 As Shown A1 P02 

MKE-WSP-CBR-VR2-DR-BR-004 Tongwell Street Link Structures Sheet 4 As Shown A1 P02 

MKE-WSP-CBR-ROF-DR-BR-001 River Ouzel Floodplain Bridge  As Shown A1 P04 

MKE-WSP-CBR-MSB-DR-BR-001 Moulsoe Stream Bridge  As Shown A1 P03 

MKE-WSP-CBR-SW2-DR-BR-001 MKE Subway 2 As Shown A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-CBR-SW457-DR-BR-001 MKE Subways 4, 5 & 7 Sheet 1 As Shown A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-CBR-SW457-DR-BR-002 MKE Subways 4, 5 & 7 Sheet 2 As Shown A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-CBR-SW8-DR-BR-001 MKE Subway 8  As Shown A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-CBR-FR-DR-BR-001 Flood Relief Culverts 1 & 2 As Shown A1 P02 

MKE-WSP-CBR-C3-DR-BR-001 MKE Culvert 3  As Shown A1 P02 

Drainage Drawings 

Headwall Type A Headwall Type A NTS A3 P01 

Headwall Type B Headwall Type B NTS A3 P01 

Headwall Type C Headwall Type C NTS A3 P01 

Headwall Type D Headwall Type D NTS A3 P01 

Headwall Type E Headwall Type E NTS A3 P01 

Headwall Type F Headwall Type F NTS A3 P01 

Headwall Type G Headwall Type G NTS A3 P01 

Headwall Type H Headwall Type H NTS A3 P01 

MCHW Construction Details MCHW Construction Standard Details NTS A3 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0540 Pond 1 Long Sections 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0542 Pond 2 Long Sections 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0543 Pond 3 Long sections 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0544 Pond 5 Long Sections 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0545 Pond 9 Long Sections 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0546 Pond 14 Long Sections 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0547 Pond 15 Long Sections 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0548 Pond 16 Long Sections 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0549 Pond 18A-1 Long Sections 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0550 Pond 18A-2 Long Sections 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0551 Pond 18A-3 Long Sections 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0552 Pond 22 Long Sections 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0553 Pond 25 Long Sections 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0554 Pond 26 Long Sections 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0555 Pond 27A Long Sections 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0556 Pond 27B Long Sections 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0500 Tongwell Street Impermeable Area Plan 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0501 Drainage Plan sheet 1 1:500 A1 P02 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0502 Drainage Plan sheet 2 1:500 A1 P02 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0503 Drainage Plan sheet 3 1:500 A1 P02 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0504 Drainage Plan sheet 4 1:500 A1 P02 
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Drawing Number Title Scale Size Rev. 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0505 Drainage Plan sheet 5 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0506 Drainage Plan sheet 6 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0507 Drainage Plan sheet 7 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0508 Drainage Plan sheet 8 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0509 Drainage Plan sheet 9 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0510 Drainage Plan sheet 10 1:500 A1 P02 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0511 Drainage Plan sheet 11 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0512 Drainage Plan sheet 12 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0513 Drainage Plan sheet 13 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0514 Drainage Plan sheet 14 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0515 Drainage Plan sheet 15 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0516 Drainage Plan sheet 16 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0517 Drainage Plan sheet 17 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0518 Drainage Plan sheet 18 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0519 Drainage Plan sheet 19 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0520 Drainage Plan sheet 20 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0521 Drainage Plan sheet 21 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0522 Drainage Plan sheet 22 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0523 Drainage Plan sheet 23 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0524 Drainage Plan sheet 24 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0525 Drainage Plan sheet 25 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0526 Drainage Plan sheet 26 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0527 Drainage Plan sheet 27 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0528 Drainage Plan sheet 28 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0529 Drainage Plan sheet 29 1:500 A1 P02 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0530 Drainage Plan sheet 30 1:500 A1 P02 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0531 Drainage Plan sheet 31 1:500 A1 P02 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0532 Drainage Plan sheet 32 1:500 A1 P02 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0533 Drainage Plan sheet 33 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0534 Drainage Plan sheet 34 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0535 Drainage Plan sheet 35 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0536 Drainage Plan sheet 36 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0537 Drainage Plan sheet 37 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0538 Drainage Plan sheet 38 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0539 Drainage Plan sheet 39 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0540 Drainage Plan sheet 40 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0541 Drainage Plan sheet 41 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0542 Drainage Plan sheet 42 1:500 A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0594 Drainage Typical Cross Sections NTS A1 P02 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0520-0530 -
Sheet 1 

Drainage Long Section – Sheet 1 NTS A1 P01 
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MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0520-0530 -
Sheet 2 

Drainage Long Section – Sheet 2 NTS A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0520-0530 -
Sheet 3 

Drainage Long Section – Sheet 3 NTS A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0520-0530 -
Sheet 4 

Drainage Long Section – Sheet 4 NTS A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0520-0530 -
Sheet 5 

Drainage Long Section – Sheet 5 NTS A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0520-0530 -
Sheet 6 

Drainage Long Section – Sheet 6 NTS A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0520-0530 -
Sheet 7 

Drainage Long Section – Sheet 7 NTS A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0520-0530 -
Sheet 8 

Drainage Long Section – Sheet 8 NTS A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0520-0530 -
Sheet 9 

Drainage Long Section – Sheet 9 NTS A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0520-0530 -
Sheet 10 

Drainage Long Section – Sheet 10 NTS A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0520-0530 -
Sheet 11 

Drainage Long Section – Sheet 11 NTS A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0520-0530 -
Sheet 12 

Drainage Long Section – Sheet 12 NTS A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0520-0530 -
Sheet 13 

Drainage Long Section – Sheet 13 NTS A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0520-0530 -
Sheet 14 

Drainage Long Section – Sheet 14 NTS A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0520-0530 -
Sheet 15 

Drainage Long Section – Sheet 15 NTS A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0520-0530 -
Sheet 16 

Drainage Long Section – Sheet 16 NTS A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0520-0530 -
Sheet 17 

Drainage Long Section – Sheet 17 NTS A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0520-0530 -
Sheet 18 

Drainage Long Section – Sheet 18 NTS A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0520-0530 -
Sheet 19 

Drainage Long Section – Sheet 19 NTS A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0520-0530 -
Sheet 20 

Drainage Long Section – Sheet 20 NTS A1 P01 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-SK-0520-0530 -
Sheet 21 

Drainage Long Section – Sheet 21 NTS A1 P01 

Drainage Strategy Drawings 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0591-P03 Proposed Catchment Plan 1:5000 A1 P03 

MKE-WSP-ZZ-ZZ-C-DR-0592-P03 Outline Integrated Drainage Strategy 1:5000 A1 P03 

 


